503402264 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448898

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ALFRED JONCZYK			06/22/2015
SOHEILA ANZALI			07/09/2015
Street Address: City:		FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250 DARMSTADT	
State/Country:	GERM	IANY	
Postal Code:	64293		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1	
Property Ty	ре	Number	
Application Number	·:	14708740	

Fax Number:(703)243-6410Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	703-243-6333
Email:	mail@mwzb.com
Correspondent Name:	MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.
Address Line 1:	2200 CLARENDON BLVD., SUITE 1400
Address Line 2:	PAM RICHARDSON
Address Line 4:	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERCK-3768-D01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA D. RICHARDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela D. Richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=DualDeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=DualDeclarationAssignment#page2.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)	FOR UTILITY OR	DESIGN APPLICA	ATION USING AN
APPLICATION DATA SHEET	(37 CFR 1.76) AND	ASSIGNMENT FO	R SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING CYCLIC PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE
A . the Federal BAR	red inventor. Thereby declare that
This declaration	
is directed to:	XI United States Appliestion or PCT International Application massber <u>14/708/740</u> filed on <u>8-11-2015</u>
	fied application was made or authorized to be made by pre-
I believe that I an	t the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
all patent(s) lines	Monik Patent GmbH Frankfurter Strage 250 Dammandt, Gumany 64293 id to at the ASSIGNED, is destroye of acquiring the online right, thire; and interest in and to sure invention and above, including any and all cartier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof. I all renewals reassues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOP here right, tile and im and all Letters Pa thernof, and in an is accuse with ter invention, SAID methoding any are which may be grit right to such or de arising from 97 % ropersentatives, in	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the meetpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assignt, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNER, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to take invention and patent(a), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tern which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, releases, reexaminations thereof, and any tern which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, releases, reexaminations and extensions d to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or spect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and onjoy said invention and patent, t all carlier priority rights (1).N. and foreign) divisions and continuations thereof, any and all renewals, messes, nexaminations and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, messes, nexaminations and extensions thereof, including the major before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, peivileges and advantages in anywise perfaming therein, to and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals of any before the assignment, with all the used baset of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal is a ample and beneficial a manner to sli intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have hold and if the assignment had not been made.
and foreign count	SNGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United Status ales for sold invention and to assign the same to said ASSKENDE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereast.
AND A any and off divisi	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Leners Patem on ons and combnuations thereof, to ASSIGNER, its assigns and logal representatives, in accordance herewith,
The un assignment inform property secord if	dersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen. White, Zolano & Branlgan, P.C. the prover to discri on this nation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Potent and Trademark Office to its sheament.
	IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
l hereb finc of imprisons	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sent of not more than five (3) years, or both.
LESIAL NAME (Invenior:	JE INVENTOR Snihelia Anzali Date: 09.07.2015

MULLES, WHITE, ZELARO & BRANIDAN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW A COMPANY AL CAN ARLINGTON COURTERING PLAZA 2200 CLARENDON BOHLEVARD (RUTE 1400) ANLIBUTON VA 22201 TELEHRONE: 703.243.6333 (FAX: 703.243.64) 0 Faxer (Mar Mar Mayawar, COM

Signatures

Schappig

Effective September 16, 2012

PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0578

APPLICATIO	ON (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN N DATA SHEFT (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
X	
Title of Invention	COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING CYCLIC PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE
As the below mane	A inventor, I hereby dealars that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number 14/708.740 filed on 5-11-2015
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	
i an parental nesco e	Merck Patent (inibil) Frankfurter Strasse 350 Barmstalt, Germany 64293 In as the ASSIGNED, is designed acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and hove, including any and all sadier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, It renewals, reissues, researchations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby right, tille and interce and all Letters Pater thereof, and in and t to secree with respe invention, SAID A3 including any and al which may be grants right to suc for dame arising from or appe renewals, reissues, n representatives, in as	TNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive st in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any it which may be granted therefor, including any and all entewask, relevants, reexaminations and extensions o any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priseitly and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or et to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any constrints foreign thereto concerning said SIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have; bold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, learlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign) divisions and continuations and extensions thereof, any and all Letters Patent ad therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the ges occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise training thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all examinations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNOE and its assigns and legal a sample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and the assignment had not been made.
and foreign countrie	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United Status s for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to pers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
AND ASS any and all divisions	IGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and logal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The under- assignment informati property record this o	rigned hereby gravit(s) the law firm of Mitten, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this ion which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to locument,
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSKINOR
I hereby ac fine or imprisonment	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR 20 Ampzyk
Signature:	<u> 44. 19. 19. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.</u>
	MULEP, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW
	ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA
	2200 CLARENDON BOULFVARD SUITE 1400 AILLINGTON VA 22201

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

X

RECORDED: 07/22/2015

Effective, September 16: 2012

PATENT REEL: 036150 FRAME: 0579